This document contains data for public schools that did not effectively report results for the Grade 4 and Grade 8 English Language Arts (ELA) and Mathematics assessments, but who did submit student answer sheets for scoring. For these tests for these schools, we here show the preliminary research results that were received directly from the CTB-McGraw Hill service that scaled the raw response data. Because these assessment results for these schools were not included in the 2000 School Report Card district totals, we also include summary totals for the districts for these assessments. These district summaries are based on the same CTB-McGraw Hill research file, and do not reflect any corrections to the original CTB-McGraw Hill research file for other schools in the districts that do appear in the School Report Card database.

4ELA School Data

 
BEDS Code
Building Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean ELA Scale Score
# Students Level  1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
280503060001
BAYVILLE ES
78
660
1
17
54
6
 
4 ELA District Data

 
BEDS District Code
District Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean ELA Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3 
# Students Level 4
 
1
280503
LOCUST VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL
161
662
1
30
117
13
 
4 Math School Data

 
BEDS Building Code
Building Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean Math Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
280504060004
PARKWAY SCHOOL
110
690
0
3
33
74
 
2
280504060012
OLD BETHPAGE SCHOOL
95
684
0
7
42
46
 
3
280504060015
STRATFORD ROAD SCHOOL
150
669
1
16
77
56
 
4
520601080001
EDINBURG COMN SCHOOL
12
671
0
3
6
3
 
5
660411020006
GREENBURGH ELEVEN DIAG UNIT
12
611
4
6
2
0
 
4 Math District Data

 
BEDS District Code
District Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean Math Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
280504
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE CS
355
679
1
26
152
176
 
2
520601
EDINBURG COMMON SCHOOL
12
671
0
3
6
3
 
3
660411
GREENBURGH ELEVEN UFSD
12
611
4
6
2
0
 
8 ELA School Data

 
BEDS Building Code
Building Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean ELA Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
010100010021
SCHOOL 21- OPPORTUNITY PROG
23
666
10
12
1
0
 
2
280504060006
H.B. MATTLIN MS
212
712
1
59
131
21
 
3
280504060014
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE MS
120
709
1
48
62
9
 
4
472202040001
CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD JSHS
73
703
1
36
28
8
 
5
512300010008
OGDENSBURG MS
181
697
15
85
71
10
 
6
660411020003
GREENBURGH ELEVEN MS
31
653
20
10
1
0
 
8 ELA District Data

 
BEDS District Code
District Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean ELA Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
010100
ALBANY CITY SCHOOLS
606
685
119
315
154
18
 
2
280504
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE CS
332
711
2
107
193
30
 
3
472202
CHERRY VALLEY-SPRNGFLD CENTRAL
73
703
1
36
28
8
 
4
512300
OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOLS
181
697
15
85
71
10
 
5
660411
GREENBURGH ELEVEN UFSD
31
653
20
10
1
0
 
8 Math School Data

 
BEDS Building Code
Building Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean Math Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
010100010021
SCHOOL 21- OPPORTUNITY PROG
23
648
20
3
0
0
 
2
280504060006
H.B. MATTLIN MS
216
721
21
69
105
21
 
3
280504060014
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE MS
120
714
18
43
47
12
 
4
472202040001
CHERRY VALLEY-SPRINGFIELD JSHS
72
704
13
39
15
5
 
5
510101040003
ST LAWRENCE JSHS
83
700
22
37
22
2
 
6
660411020003
GREENBURGH ELEVEN MS
38
607
35
2
1
0
 
8 Math District Data

 
BEDS District Code
District Name
Number of Students Tested
Mean Math Scale Score
# Students Level 1
# Students Level 2
# Students Level 3
# Students Level 4
 
1
010100
ALBANY CITY SCHOOLS
606
681
309
169
101
27
 
2
280504
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE CS
336
719
39
112
152
33
 
3
472202
CHERRY VALLEY-SPRNGFLD CENTRAL
72
704
13
39
15
5
 
4
510101
BRASHER FALLS CENT SCH DIST
83
700
22
37
22
2
 
5
660411
GREENBURGH ELEVEN UFSD
38
607
35
2
1
0
 
